



AN AIRBUS COMPANY

## ERROR NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

**NAVBLUE Reference:** 2504-04E

**Notification Published date:** 24-04-2025

**Product Affected:** Navigation+

**AIRAC Cycle:** 2504

**Effective Date:** 17-04-2025

**Region:** EEU

**Country:** China

**Subject:** CHONGQING/JIANGBEI (ZUCK): Incorrect THR co-ordinates for RWY 03R/23L

**Source:** AIP 250319

**Please note that the following ERROR has been identified in NAVBLUE databases for cycle 2504**

### CHONGQING/JIANGBEI (ZUCK)

**Please Note:** THR coordinates for runways 03R/23L are incorrect in Navblue databases.

THR coordinates for 03R should read N29-43-15.47 E106-40-04.37 instead of N29-43-18.75 E106-39-58.58.

DTHR coordinates for 21L should read N29-44-54.83 E106-40-39.13 instead of N29-44-58.09 E106-40-33.28.

**These changes will be incorporated in NAVBLUE databases for cycle 2505**